ORIGINAL

BEFORT THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. _SOZGY

In the Matter of the Application of )
CHARIES H., MRIZGER, dba SANTA MONICA)
SIGHISETING SERVICE, an individual, ) Application No. 35382
to increase and adjust rates and )
fares for sightseeing tours in the )
State of California. c)

~
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By this application Charles H. Metzger, doing business as
- Santa Monica Sightseeing Service, requests authority to increase

fares as follows:

Present Proposed
Present with tax Proposed with tax

Santa Monica-

Beverly Hills
Adults $ .385

2 $3.03 $3.59 $3.99
Children - e 2 g

1.5 1.77 1.9

Santa Monica-
Beverly Hills-
Hollvwood
' Adults
Children

Santa Monica-
Los Angeles, ¥ day
o Adults
Children

Santa Monica-

Llos Angeles,

full day
Adults 525 5478 7.28 7490
Children 2.63 2,90 354 3490

This is an owner-operated business, and for the year
ending December 31, 1953 applicant!s loss was $289.61. Total
rovenue was $6,428,20 and total expenses werc $6;717.81. The
latter included drivers® wages of $3,865. No administrative

oxpense was included. Applicant has been in business six yecars.
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No prior increase in f \res has been muthorized. Appiicant states
that hlgher rﬁtes are necousary because of inureased cost of equip-
ment, fuel, nterigls, aupplies, and taxes.,

' Applicﬁnt and o Commission engineer presented estimated
result of operations under present and proposed fares as follows:
I Applicantd P U,C. Stafed

Precsent Proposed Present Proposed
Fares Fares Fares Fares

Revenue ' )
Passenger $6,02 $7,024 $5,610 $6,660
Othcr 29 298 300 300

Total Revenue 6,327 7,322 5,910 6,960
Total Expenses y l 6,879 74070 7;100
Net before Income Taxes ﬁ 443 (1,160) (I%0)
Income Taxes o 92 m L
Net Income 2 351 (1,180) (150)
Operating Ratio %° 95.2 = 119.6 102.0

a ' 12 months ending 4%-30-55
b 12 months onding 6-30-55
¢ After income taxes

(Red Figure)

Both applicant and the Commission enginoer showed a xate
basc of less than $900. 4 rate of roturn in this instance would
not be indicative or a just criteriom of the rcasonableness of the
fores proposcd to be charged.

Applicant based 1ts proposcd revenue estimate on 1953
records, whercas the staff used the l2-month poriod ending Maréh 31,
195%, in order to refleet o downward trend which prevailed since
October 1953. Honce, the staff estimate of revenue is slightly
less thén that of applicant.
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Opcrating oxpensc estimates of applicant and staff indilcate
very fow differences,.the ‘only variation bf;éohééQuchcc being an
item of ront that the staff cstimated for garage and office space at
applicant's residence. The staff deleted an insurance recovery
claim from maintenance. expensc which éppliéint had included in 4its
cstimate. . - -

- The Commission finds thot the proposcd fare increase has
boon justificd. |
- The application will be granted. A public hearing is not

deemed neeessary.

Lpplication hoaving bccaﬁ the Commission being fully advised
in the premiscs and having found that the proposed fares are )
justified, . ;

IT IS ORDERED: ‘

(1) Thot Charles H. Mctzger be and he hereby is authorized
to establish, on not less than.fivc~days! notice to the Commissipn.
and to the public,.prOpoécd fores as hercinabove set forth.

(2) That applicant shall post in his cquipment and at
his stand a suitable cexplanatory notice of said fare incrcases con- .
tinuously for at lcast fivetdays before the effective date of the. .
fare changes. ' |
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(3) That the suthority to inecrease farcs as herein grantéd'

shall oxpire unloss oxoreisod within sixty days from the offoctive
dete hereof,

Tho effoctive date of this order shall be ton days aftor

the dato hereof.

%cd atgﬁzm California, this _ (2% _

aey of __(Lzzfrrs y L95%

JJ

Commi:ssioncrs:




